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Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at.

.

NAME OF FATHER | Livi ' D
(Both Indian and English) . ad | ERIDE ‘ Banl ‘ R
Venr? ;. | ;I
" NAME OF MOTHER ] |
................................................................ |
| Rt * 2 ¥~ .., dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to.........
enrollment in said school for a period of mf ]i.Y.%,. 5 years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less than
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
; DATE oF DATE oF |
NAME OF SCHOOL sl 5 . CAUSE GRADE
%5
S| _"! A ——
2 1
3 i r
‘ |
= x
(o Witnes,is: R ™ ‘ /(/
_______ N
i 4 2 /
Zert o X154



PHY SICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

— ; /,»-;. /_,/'/' f,- }
This_.... %Li,{’.wday S ot SO0 A 19098 7 7
s 7V

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of -

-
/

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of IR A AL

"“(Ii;arent.l_éuardian. or next of kin.)
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

T S e T

P

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows: i

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the tather or mother of such ehild if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the hrmts of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Prowded that hereafter no Indldﬂ*clnld-ﬁhall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

"The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others. personally sign t:= application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



Anguat 12%h, 1974.

My, Andvew 3, Condon,
Yardley, Tennsylvenia,
My dear Friend: e

‘Rapi;rring to your fﬁvqr of Angust the 11th, this
is %o advise you that T ha';ra net received the application
FPor the tranafer of your cousin from the Pierre School,
but as there are yet several weeks before the opening day
of school here i% ean probably he arranged %o bring him
here by that time,

I must also state that I have not heard from Mr,
Yellow Robe regarding the party of studenis you advised
me he could probably bring from the Tepid City School in
South Dakota,

Complying with the reanest confained in your letier
this is fo state that yon were enrolled here for & Five
vear period, and if you aré giver parmission fo go %o your
home for & vacation an amount suficient to cover the cost
of your transporfation home and back again to Carlisle will
have to he placed on deposif here, The amoun® retained for



-2- MNr, Andrew S, Condon, Yardley, Pa.

your retwrn fransportation will then be used fo pay for
the transportation I womld place for your use,
Hoping that your farther co-operafion will be ex-

tenled, I am,
Yary truly yovra,

. Supervisor in Charge.
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March 24th,1915.

¥r,F.C,Campbell,
Supt.Cheyenne River AgenCy,
Seuth Dakota.
Dear Sir,
I have your faver sf the 18th, addressed to
Andrew Condon tegether with CheCk snClosed for 5.7,

| -

béth éf whiéh kave been handed to him, reCeipt for the
CheCk enllosed herewith.

Very resgpeftiully,

W,H M, Superviser in Charge.



Yoo

June 15 1915

Dre Ce 8+ Basehoar
i3 Bast High Otreet

Carlisle, Pa.
Please give this young man, @

whatever attention his teeth necd and send bHill to me'\ tﬁ’
be pald from hias account herce. }«
‘\\ \ \

Dear Sirte

Very truly yours

. -.\\.
],I

Supervisor in mmra\e.



July iLéth, 1915,

Hrs. Josephine 7. ponﬂon,
Cherry Ureek, South Dakota.
My doar liadam;

: ¥hen your son Andrew was Seen at this office yester-
éay he stated that he has again received a lotter from you
réqueating that he arrange to come home for the remuinder of
the summer months,

In view of the fact that Andrew iz taking specisl school
work this sunmer and the greater part of the wvacation period
will have pasged by the time such special work is to end it
is believed bast that he should rewain here for next year's
work without taking the time to visit at home, You are also
advised thet Andrew's period of enrolment does not terminate
this year &nd that you would be required to place on deposit
the amount that would be needed to provide return transporta-
tion for him,

Andrew is making a very good regord and you can rest &s-
sured that everything possible is being done for him,

| ‘ Very truly yours,

HM, Acting Superintenfent.

(Copy to Bup¥. Campbell.)
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Angmat 4th, 1914,

fr, Chawneey Yellow Robhe,
Fapia Gity, South Delota,
¥y Rear Friend:

Amlwn, who wag snrolled here lost

year, has informed me that yon have apoken about esooré-
ing & party of sindents to Carlisls this vear, I showld
like to see you bring @ party and 37 al) of them cre as
fino poung men as Andrew the party cannot be foo larpe a
me,

W11l you let me hesr Prom you regarding this mat-
tor sfter you have gonemlfed Superintandent Ioume, and 4f
I cén then co-operete with yon kindly let me kmow in whad
way?

Trusting thet you are meeting with the nsual sucoesa
in your work, I an,

Yory fuly youra,

o, Suparvinoer in Charge.

(Copy to Superintendent Hounase)



Aug. 19th, 1915.

Mr, Fred C. Campbell,
Supt., Cheyenne River Agency,
Cheyenne Agency, S. D.

My dear Sir:

Andrew Condon, who is enrolled here Irom the reserva-

tion under your Jurisdiction, came to this office this morn-
ing to talk over the advisability of aspplying to have hie
share of "Sioux Benefits" in cash in order that he can use
the amount to continue with his schoel work elsewhere after
his period of enrolmeni at Carlisle has temminated,

Will you please advise me what amount would probably
be Andrew's share and whether it could be used for the pur=-
poie mentionsd above?

Andrew i3 a gplendid young men and it is my opinion
that any money he could uese to pay for additional education
would be well invested.

Very truly yours,

HEM, Acting Superintendent.



§o°

Sept. let, 1915,

Mr, A, P, C. Greene,
Actg., Sant., Cheyenne REiver Agency,
Cheyenne Agency, 5. D,

My dear Bir:

Replying to your letter of August the 25th, yom
are adyised that[fgdrew Condon'$ period of enrolment at

Carlicle temminates at the close of the school year in
Jane of 1918, He was enrolled for a five year period in
the fall of 1913.

It i8 Andrew’s plan not to return to the reserva-
tion and I agree with you that he could not expend his
money for any better purpose than to pay for his tuition

in some gnod sehool. 1 sghall gladly co-operate further

as may be required to get him located in some school where

he will receive the greatest benefit for the money that
ean be secured for his use and will awsil your regquests.

Very respectfully,

HEM. Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agency, S. D.,

August 25th, 1915,

Superintendent,
United States Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Sir:

Referring to your letter of August 19th
regarding the Sioux Benefits for Andrew Condon, I
wo. 1ld like to be informed when his term of entoll=-
ment is over at Carlisle, and what plans you would
suggest for the boy. I would not be in favor of
turning the money over to him to be used as he
pleased, but would recommend the same for tuition
in some good school. The amount will be about
$513.00.

Very respectfully,
e
Acting Superinten
/

LOJ.



3

Oots 28th, 1935, )

Mr, Pred, O, Cempbell, S

Suverintendent, The Cheyenne Agency, .a’xq

Cheyenne Agency, 5. D,

My dear Sir:

\Andrew Condon desires To find out whether he Eﬁg

expect to have the use of his Sjioux Benefit money to
pay for his tuition in some achool in the Fash, and;as
nothing hes bLeen heard here regerding the matter Biéae
the exchenge of letters the latter part of August I fes
leave to request that you inform me what 1s heing done,
Assuring you that any consideration you can giﬁa

this letter will be appreciated, I am,

Very truly yours,

HEM . Aating Superintendent.



Nov. 1Bth, 1916.

Kr. Py C, Campbell,
Superintendent, Cheyerne River Agenoy,
Cheyenne Agency, 5. U.

My dear Sir:

The application in triplicate for Sioux bere-

fits, whieh you forwarded here with your fevor of the

and otherwise mxecuted us was requested.

Very respectinlly,

Encls,

HXYM, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Che yenne River Agency, S. D.

November 6, 1915.

Sup't. O« H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication
of the 28th ult., in which you state that Andrew Condon
desires to make application for his Sioux Benefits imn cash,
and in the event his application is approved, he wishes to
use the funds to pay his tuition in some school in the East.

In reply I am inclosing herewith application, in
triplicate, for his signature. DPlease have him sign all
three copies on the line msrked "signature of applicent" and
return all copies to this office. In the event his applica-
tion is approved, he will}gotified, and further plans may
then be made with reference to paying his tuition in some
suitable school.

Very resvectfully,

/
f
Superiftendent

HNC



Dec, 6th, 1918,

Mr. Fred C. Campbell,
Supt., Cheyenne River Agency,
Cheyenne Ageney, So. Dak,

My dear Sir:

This 1s to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 29th ultimo and to recommend that Anﬂrewuggpdon
be allowed to receive cash for his Sioux ﬁ;;:;;:aw;s;hd
the purpose of using the money to continue with his
education., I will gladly supervise the expenditure of
the money 1f you so desire it,

Very respectfully,

BXM, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agency, S. D.,

November 29th, 1915.

I\r{r'i O. H. Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Imiian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Referring to the application of Andrew Condon
for Sioux Benefits, which you recently sent this office,
I have to say that he has asked for cash, which would
amount to about $530.13, stating that he wished to use
the same to further hig education at someother gchool.
Kindly advise me if you could recommend this, and if so,
if you would supervise the expenditure of the money for
this purpose.

Very respctfully,
P2
s
Super intenden

LOJ.



Jen. 1Eth, 1916,

¥r, John ™, Devhy,

c‘ym-'r]'}r Croek, South: Dakota.
¥y Aonr iy

48 requested me to reafer te you

¢12 need for an amoant of £25.00 ¢o #ar for necesgory
éenﬁal work, He dcsires that his mother or his unole
be aekaed for sueh an samount if it eannot be secured from
funds now to hia eradit &t the Agency olfice.

"1l you please cooperate as way be sdvisable amd
let me know whal help Androw ey expes. Jrom his reolatives?

Vory resgeciludly,

HBEM, Supermintendent,

{Copy to Superintendent Campbeli,}
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cherry Greeck, S.D.

Jdan #6th, 1916,
grH.lipps.Sunt.
Indian Scheol.
Carlisle.Pa.
Dear Sip:
Yours of the 15th,inst,st hand and contents noted;,

(EEdrew Condggig mother is very poor and has to depend on

rations for subsistence, all relatives of his whom I know
are egqually in limited eciprfcnumstances and are mmable T0
furnish the needs for which he asks.

I do not known where he would have sny' funds to his ecredit,
but will meil a copy of this to Surpt.F.C.Campbell. Cheyerna

River Agency. 8.1l, Tfer his consideration,

Yours resvectfully.

Copy to F.C.Campbell.Supt.



Y65~

Febr. 4th, 1916.

@Eﬁyew Condon:

I submit bhelow for your informeiion & copy of
Nr, Derby's reply to the leiter in which inyuiry was

made sbout Junds to pay for your dentel vork:

"Yours of the L6th inst, at hand and c¢ontents
noted, Andrew Conden's mother is very poor and
hss to depend on ralions for subsistence., ALl
relatives of his whom I Imow are equally in lim-
ited clrocunstances snd gare uasble to furaisk the
needs for which he asks.

I do not krow where he would have sny funds
to his eredit, but will mail e copy of thig to
supt, #, C. Canmpbell, Cheyenne River Agency, S.
De, Tor hig gongideration,”

Very truly,

HEM, superintendent,



\,\D
Mereh 17th, 1216.

Mr, Fred C, Campbsll,
Baperintendent, The Cheyenne River igency,
Cheyenne Ageney, S, D.

¥y deer Mr», Csmpbell:

I enclense rererith o compunicetion vhieh in-

fiicates that \Andrew Gonﬁon)ahuuld have fiental work

dons which will cost him 221,50, Yon will probably
recolleat that the matter had been referred to your
Mr. Derby sarlier this year.

In view of the faet thel Andrew hes funds Vo
his oredit with you I refer the estimste to you for
such considsration &s ¢sn be given the matter, and
if further asaistance ¢an be given nlease do not hesi-
tate to let me hear from yoa.

Very trnly yours,

Encl,

HXM, Supsrintendent.
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! Cheysnns River Agsnoy, 8.0,
~ Dear 3ir,

|l
I|"-. 1l
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Maroh 8th, 1918,

. ) your favaz? of the lat, enclosing

||T r ." Lrensusy wmt ia the gum of $515.87 ia favor of
| (andrew 0o adond The saas has been sadorssd mad io

i yerewith, Will adviss you lastes in reference

II .|.|. I.IIIIIII III mol@gm I- .I‘-.,.
|”"fu| i W his aﬁ%m sohool and the expensss ineident tharsie.
i

e

i
‘ wl (I |
III " I r ' Sl i |

i t'hvﬁsﬁ*ﬁn Superintendwnt.
| |1|||| Il
i St ‘Jh

II‘ | JIII i

Very vespectlully,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agency, S. D.

Mareh 1, 1916,

supt. Carlisle School,

Carlisle, ra,.
Dear Sir:

I inclose U, S. Treasury warrant No. 7928 to
the order of Andrew Condon in the sum of $515.287, which
represents the commuted value of his sllotment benefits
as provided by the Aet of June 10, 18Y6., Please secure
the payee's endorsement to this warrant and return same
to this office for deposit to his credit.

Referring to your letter of October 25, 1915,
wherein you recommended that this money be used in paying
for Andrew's tuition in some school, I will requcst that
you advise me what school he desires it attend, the amount
of tuition he will be required to pay, ete., Your recom=-

mendations in tne premises will pe appreciated.

Very ii}’ge%tfuily’

Act'g.Superintendens,

HNC



Zfob ol

April 4th, 1916.

My dear Dr, Fox:

This will introduge to you Andrg@ﬂanﬁon. {the
young man from this school whose ayﬁé néeé"§£fant10n
and who is rafarved to in wvour kind favor of the 3»d
ingtant .

tagsuring you that sny help you ean give in his
cese will be spprecisted, 1 remain,

Very sinecerely rourms,

., sapevinterdent.

Dr., L. "ebater Fox,

303 So. 17th 3t., ¥Fhilsdelphia.

TREET



D8 A.M. UNTIL S P.
40—8 P. M. UNTIL 8 A,

iz

JE HouRS:
UmMTIL 12

303 SOUTH 17" STREET

PHILADELPHIA
Mr.0.H.Lipps, April 3,I9I6 '

Carlisle,Pa,

My dear Sir;-

If you will send Andrew Condon down to my office I can
make an examination here before 12 o'clock end,if necessary
will send him to the Hospitsal, If it is not possible for him
to get in before I2 o'eclock then he can meet me at the Hospital,

With best wishes, I am,

I L S



Mereh 28th, 1916,

¥r., Fred C. Camphbell,
Supt,, Therenne River Agency,
Cheyernne Ageney, 8. D,

¥y dsar Mr., Camphell:

Upor regeipt of your lettor of Mereh the 23rd it
was arrvanged 80 thet the work regquired to put Andrew
e R,

Condon’'s teeth into good comdition will he done without

Wil
delay., Vhem it has boen completed satigfactoriiy the
bill will be referred to you for settlement &8 you have
reguested,

Referring further to your letter 1 must state that
Andrew has been sdvised to continue with his werk here
until the close of our yesr's work the latter part of Hay.
It will ther be arranged sa thet he car sttend 8 8Summery
sehool suited to his attalmments snd needs. A8 4% cannot
be definitely stated st this time what wovk he will he
able to complete thia year, becsnse lately he has lost al-
most a month on scecount of trouble with one of his eyes,
you will have to be advised at a later date regarding his
additional school work, Unless his eyesight »ill be in a
much improved condition it mey not be sdvisable for him to

devote his time to scademic work at &1l during the summer



e Mr, Fred C. Campbell, Superintendent.

months.

9rusting vou will not be 4nconvenienced by this
nesessity of letting you hsve a later report and recom-

mendation, I remain,

Tery truly ypours,

B, Superintenient,
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Slman o7 1916
OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne kiver Agerncy, S.
March 23, 1916.

Supt. O, H. Lipps,

Cerlisle, Pa.

Dear Bir:

Replying to your letter of the 17th instant,
relative to the dental work required by Andrew Condon,

I will regquest that you suthorize the Dentiet to proceed
with the work required and forward the bill to tnis of-
fice for settlement.

I should slso like to hear from you with refer-
ence to my letter of March 1, relative to Andrew entering
some school in your vicinity. Pleese favor me wi th your
recommendations in the premises.

Very resvectfully,

ft{
ouperintendent=



Yod~

March 27th, 1916,

" Dr. 0. E. ¥ogan,

80. Hanover 5t., Carlisle.

Dear Sir:

Youn mre hereby authorized to go shesd with the

work on Andrew Condon's teeth in sccordance with the es-
S A A R
timate you made some weeks ago.

"hen the work is completed a bill for the cost of
the work, on which Andrew's acceptence is noted, is to be
submitted to this office and a settlement =111 then be ef-
fected,

Very respeetfully,

HKH, Superintendent.



Bar, 3lat, 1916.

Dr. L. "ebster Tox,
Philadelphia, Pemmsylvenia,

My dear Dr, Fox:

Cur @ehool physisian has roported ihat Andrew
L i ]
Condox, one of our young men, 18 developing & while
St e
filw over his left sormes and has reeommended that
you be ssked to examine the weakened 6ye.

%ill you please have me sdvised when you can
conveniently srrange to give the desired sttention
and whether Andrew is to be sent to your offiee or
%0 the Medieo-Chirurgical Hespital?

Phanking you for your many favors in the past
snd assuring you that any eonsiderstfon you ean glve
this latest request will be appveciated, I remain,

Vary sineerely youvs,

HXM. Superintendent,



il

Mareh ¥lst, 1916,

¥r., Fred ¢. Csmpbell,
Superintendent, Cheyenne River Ageney,
Cheyonne Ageney, 8. D.

My dear Mr. Compbell:

In farther aomplianée with the request youn con-
veyed to me in your letter of the 73»d instent I sm
having forwerded herewlth s bil)l in the amount of
§71.50 that has beon harded to me hy the dentist who
has done the required work on Agﬁfqﬁ C??i“ﬁ{?_t““th’

I must =lso eall your ai%éﬁ+i;5h%oryﬁé faaf that
it will be necessary for Andrew to go to "hiladelphia
to have a white Tilm removed that is slovly developing
over his left 20rnes, JY¥e will have to incur the ex-
pense for tremsportation emd board at the rate of §1.50
& dey while ﬁe remains at the hospital, and the liberty
will Be teken to submit bills to you for the entire in-
deblodness.

Very truly yours,

HKM, superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa.

March 2Ist,,I916,

Mr Meyer:

I have ordered.égdrew Condon to return te sechool and work,

Andrew had an ulcer of tkR cornea. As he has at no time allowed his

condition to interfere with hisg atheletics I see no reason why he

should not play basket ball this evening,

respeectfully,



(ﬁ'{:}- 9
,jﬂﬁﬂ- |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa.

Mareh 30th,,I9I6.

Mr.Meyer:

§ndrgw Congen is developing a white film over his left cornea.
Ag this threathens to interfer’with his vision seriously I would

like him to consult a specialist.Fence my recommendation teo send

him to Dr.Fox.

respectfully,

Vi ﬁw%% )



il

April 27th, 1916.

Hr. Fred C. Campbell,
Supt,, Cheyenne River Aigency,
Cheyenne Agency, South Dakota.
My dear 3ir:
Referring to your favor of the 22nd instant rela-

tive to expensss that have been insurred by |Andrew Condon

in going to 2 Philadelphia hospital for treatment, this
is to call attention to the fact that the total of $22.57
includss the cost of indrew's retarn trip,

A8 it cannot bhe determined what amount will actually
be required to pay for the trip he will have to take in
order that he can again be evamined and treated further
it will be necessary to report to you after the expense
has been incurred vkat that exvmense is, unless you would
prefer to transfer a certain amount from which such expense
could be paid.

Very truly yours,

HiG. Aeting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agency,S.D.

xpril 28 ~ IQI 6o

Mr.J.D.Dehuff,
Acting Superintendent,
U.S.Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir;

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter
of the I7th instant ,with statement of expenses
incurred by Andrew Condon in going to a Phila-
delphia hospital,asmounting to $22.57.

If you will advise me of the cost of his
return trip to the school,a check will be mailed
to cover the total expense.

Respectfnlly,

vl @ﬁ%ﬁ/{

AFPCG perintendent.
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April 17th, 1916,

« Pred ¢. Campbell,
M Supt., Cheyenme River &y,
R Cheyenne Agency,

¥y deer 8ir:

I hereby seknowledge veceipt of wour lattor of
the 10th ingtant with which yon enclosed individual

””Li“m Indien cheek Mo, 4419 in the snm of #71,50 that i
. to be delivered to Dr. C, B, Fogan in Cerlisle just

r Sl
.",.- &8 soon as Andrew Condon'@ signature thereon has been
NI d RO TNE,

~ secured.

I thenk you for 0 kindly cooperating with this

by authorizing us to have the work done and now
kindly sseisting to secure a prompt settlement,
Very truly wours,

Acting Superintendent.

5"|'|;_ I -|, o 1
il TS u'
. g ||."l||.f::,l I.I. § ‘u u P:.*:
P
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. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cheyenne River Agency, 5. D.
April 10, 1916.

sup't. 0. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 31lst ult.,
inclosing bill sgainst Andrew Condom for dental work
performed by Mr. Co. Eo. Wog&n. I inclose herewith in-
dividval Indism check No. 4419 to lMr. Wogen's order
in the sum of $21.50 in full settlement for this wrk.
Kindly deliver same to him at yow cmvenience.

Your action in sending Andrew to Philadelphia
for an operation upon his eye, meets with the @pproval
of this office, and we will honor the bills if sent to
this office itemized.

Very respectfully,

Superintendent,

HNC



, cfab/

i

4pril 17th, 1916.

ir, Fred C, Campbell,
gupt., Cheyenne River igency,
Cheyenne Agenoy, South Dakota.

My dear Sir:

It hae been noted in the last paragraph of your
favor of the 10th instent that our action in sending
Endrew Condon to a Philadelphias hospital meets with the
approvel of your office and in compliance with the request
contgined therein I respeetfully submit belor a list of
charges that are due in ceonneetion therevwith:

Cost of railroad fare tc Philadelphias .... 3.08

Cost of prepaid order for ticket for
return from Philadelphis cvsvsvsesssens 5,08

Cash sdvanced Andrew for incidentsl
prenditur'aa l'.l.‘..l.QIII‘..I...I'....]‘.OG

Cost of telegram from Philadelphie .sssvese 21
Cost of telﬁgrmﬂ 10 Philadelphi& TEEEEE S o« 20

Cost of board from 4/B to 4/13 et a rate
of %1.50 ber d&y sosrsasavsnnnansnannsshBe00

chargﬂ fﬁr Ope“‘a‘ting TOOM seavasssnsasssnnan 3.00

28,57
Inasmuch as Andrew will have to return to Philadel-

phia some time next month I desire to he =dvised whether



-2= Mr, Fred C. Campbell, Superintendent.

the e28% of his trip shall then be handled
ner a8 this is being handled.
Very respectfuily,

HEM, Acting

in the same man-

duperintendent,
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Carlisle, Pa.,

@,@M 5 %p{ma,

To C. E. WOGAN, D. D. S., Dr.

3 S. Hanover Street. Terms Cash.




april 17th, 1916.

Dr. C. E. Vogan,

S0, Hanover 5t., Carlisle.
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith Apdraw_§9p¢on'a check in the
emount of §21.50 to pay ynuuég;ZQQ;;icQS rendered last
month,

Very respectfully,
Enel.
HXN., Aeting Superintendent.






ATIONAL SCHOOL

+OL HOSPITAL

This prescriplion is not to be refilled except by order
from the physician.



1] i
5 ||||i i 'ﬂ ]
. | J

SRR
ey i
S~

b i
!||...

II "| T J
I |m |f| l||| | i
Ir " ) il || "

I

|| \ III"| i III||

AR S I
i |. i

|| I || 1!_ il e
It !“hq;l w” : e

l " I | J”'Imu lI-- L"f
e 'I'I |||]r|ﬂ \ "‘||
i P{LIH g Ia'|| "|

e

| “ _ lh!"' II|‘| |
| :I " ||" || h" Iw fu' H ‘h |i o




———

June Bth, 191é.

¥r. Fred C, Camphell,
Superintenient, Cheyenne River Agensy,
Cheyenne Agemey, 3. D,
My dear 38ir:
Your Er. Greena's letter of the lat imatant was

referred to Andrew Condon at this echool for his information

in ragard to hig £ her and step-brother,

The matter of using some of his money to purchasse
elothing was taken into considerstion with him snd it is
hereby recommended that an smount of $25.00 be transferred
here for his use,

In this commection I beg leave to eall attention to
the urpaid chargea for the two trins to Philsdelphia Andrew
fook and for whiceh statements were submitted to your office.

Respectfully yonrs,

XU, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agency,S.D.
June I,I916.

MI‘.O.H.LJ'-:DPB- SU.P“J .« iy
¢arlisle Industrial School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir;

I enclose a letter from Andrew Condon,one of
your pupils,requesting that funds be sent to him for
the purc@fse of clothing. If you deem it advisable
to accede to his request,kindly notify this office and
funds will be transferred to your jurisdiction for
his use.

nhis office has no advice as to the date when
the sentence of his father to the State Penetentiary will
expire.

His half-brother Silas is enrolled at the Indian
Sechool at pierre,s.D.,and will not be eligible for trans-
fer to another school until his 3 year term there has ex-
pired. will you kindly convey this information to An-
drew.

Respgctfully,

- 2 s
Acting Superintende




May 17th, 1916.

Mr. Fred. C, Compbell,
Supt., Cheyenne Qiver Agency,
Cheyenne Ageney, 3. D,
My dear 3ir:

Please be zdviged that Andrew Condo-n;ﬂ Baoond

trip to Philsdelphia for oye treaimemt cost a total of
$7.66. OFf that amount $6+16 is for transportation and
$1.50 18 to pay for the one day's board while he was at
the iedico-Chirurgicsl Hospital.

In this conncetion I must also report that Andrew
desires to have additional dental work done. The dentist

who has worked on Andrew's testh states that it will cosgt

812,00 to have the work completed, This lattar proposed

charge 1s referred to you for consideration, ss it seems
thet Ardrew's heglth will not bhe éndangerad if the hridge
desired is not nut in.

Trust ing we shall soon receive # remittance to pay
the charges that have been incurred in sending indraw to
FPhiledelphis twice and that you will edvise definitely what
gshall be done sgbout the expenditure for additional dental
work, I am,

Very respeatfully,

HKM, ‘Gting Super ntendent ,
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May 318t,1818,

' favor of the 26th, enclosiag

 Respectfully,

Superlintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cherry Creek. S.T,.
Mey 26th, 181é€.
O.F.Lirrs.Supt.
Indian School.
Carlisle.Fs.
Dear Sir:
inclosed ig check No 14957 &£.00 to the order of
Moses Coming Deer or Andrew Condon & student at your school

from thés reservetion +« Flease deliver the same eand o*lige,

Yours Truly.

AWy,

JED, Fermer -
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I have your favor of the loth, enclosing
ﬁ“gf_ﬁ&fi@k’ for #100.00 to credit the acoount of Andrew Gawﬁ% {i
”, ." M”“‘MI’I‘ \ I ik 5 1.:

Asting Superintends
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cheyenne Kiver Agency, d. D.

June 10, 191é6.

Supt. 0. He Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear BSir:

Referring to your letters of May 17th and June
6th, beg to inclose herewi th individual lndisn check No.
4505, Plerre Nationasl Bank, rierre, 5. D., to your order

in the sum of $100, drawn on tne account of Andrew Condon,

which represents transfer to your jurisdiection.

I have been sbgent from the office the greater
part of the time since your letters were received, hence
the delay in answering. I would suggest thet you pay all

bills due for dental work, ete., from the above amount.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Very respegtfully,

HNC
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June 20, 1916

_ not{ received today, relative to
Gondon} I will ssy that I should

5 1 aiis from you concerning the reasons iy
why this boy became indebted to you., I note that you say |
yeu'huva from time %o time given him money. I should like
to know what were the circumstances under which you gave %3
these amounts from time to time,

Awaliting your further statement, I am,
Very truly yours,

JDD:8R Acting Superintendent,

LH.“ ||” "n;d" ‘_,j;‘P |
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0. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT 1. D. DRHUFF, ASsT. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.
OUTING SYSTEM

MRs. NELLIE R, DENNY, Manager.
Miss LipAa M. JounsToN, Girls' Agent.
Mg. D. H. Dickey, Boys® Agent.

July 15, 1916.

r. James T. Keyser
Newtown ,Pa.

Dear Siri-

I have a 1e

ct

4
L

er Trom Andrew Condon saying that

Doctor FoxX has recommended glass

@

g for him. Will you please
nave Andrew send the prescription for glasses te me. I will
have Dr. Rendtorff send to New York for them. We can get
glasses from a New York firm at wholesale prices.

Very truly yours

AT

(AN
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OFFICE
303 SOUTH 17TH STREET

DR. L. WEBSTER FOX
PHILADELPHIA

i /27}4//
i/ f/'(a

R

DISTANCE

, ¢
{52 = gt - /5

Cyl == ‘2‘ (/W ax.
ph. __ c /W

READING

R. Eye, {Sph
Cyl. ax.

L. Eye, { Sph
Cyl. ax.

OFFICE HOURS: 8 UNTIL 12 6
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August 4, 1916

My dear Dr, Wogan:

§

Please examine the teeth of the boarer,{&ndren_w”wﬂ

\Hgggggg,waadmdo what work is necessary, and oblige,

Yours very truly,

CVP:SR Chief Clerk in Charge.

e



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL 5?@ ;LO O
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July 15, 1916e

7o the Medico Chirurgical Hospital
Pniladelphia, Pa.

airsie

I enclose nerawita‘ﬁgdraw gondont's personal check
for Your Dollars aad Pifty Oents ($4%.50) to pay his bill which
I also enclese.

Please send me a receipt.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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' 2 have your ntm of the 15th inst ana &‘ en’
'. ilmv hmt to your sister Miss Elizabeth Fox, at u&\m
1, Pen neylvanis.

I also note what you say regarding jndrew Cond

4 am sorry to learn that e has proven so Wnappreoiatives I
11 see that he makes no more visits to Philadelphia.
J' Thanking you for all favors, I am Xl
Very truly yours

II ' "I
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4 1636 SPRUCE STREET
| PHILADELPHIA

July 16,1916
Mr.0.H.Iipps,
Carlisle,Pa.
My dear Mr.Lips;-

It is very kind of you and the boys to think of me so nicely
and I do most certainly sppreciate your courtesy. If it meets
your approval 1 will ask you to send the table to my sister, Niss

:nggox, Hummelstown,Pa. which is near Harrisburg in Deuphin Co.,

I am there 80 much it will do me as much good as if there sent here,
end I will aprreciate th thought just as much. As you know 1 am
always glad to do 211 that I can for you and the children.

In regard to Andrew Condon, about whom I have intended to
write, he should not be sent down down to me unless absolutely
necessary, as he in not in good faver at the Hospital - He is
always losing his ticket or claims to lose it, and I “niﬁiiﬁiﬁdbpa
the last time he was down did not get in tntil 2 o'clock. The V
last time, I let him work out his salvation so far as the ticket
went, as he seemed to want us to supply money. We are always

Neceavc]
pleased to help the boys and girls out whenever, but ﬁ think he
was not exsctly straight. I feel sure you will understand my
attitude in this matter, for I feel I do not wish to be responsible
for him when he comes down.
With best wishes and alweys glad to serve you, I =m,
Sincerely yours,

/ d 7
1,11 £
*‘k '_('” -~
..-é’k'y L
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July 17th, 1916,

lr, Fred C, Gam@boll
Buperintendent Cheyenne River Agunay,
cheyanne Agengy, S. D.
¥y desr Sir:

Replying to your Nr, Gréans'u letter of July 1llth
with reference to the period of enrolment for which Androw
Condon wes received at Carlisle this is to stete that he
s 5
come here in August of 1913 for a five year torme, Under
the eircumgtences the government camnot be expected to pey
treneportation for his return home before the close of the
school year in June of 1918,

In this connection I must statve, however, thet Andrew
has done practically nothing for himself for the past helf
vear ond juat as scon as ho hes earned onough money to pey
for the cost of a ticket back to Cearlisle I shall have him
called in and will then send.him home 1T money for his transe-
portetion ean be provided, Of the smount of 100,00 that
wag transferred here recently but $20,02 is left.

_ He ip now et en outing home bectuse when he went to
Philedelphia recently for eye trestment ho sneeked back here
to got his clothee and wveported %o some of his friends thet

he hed enlisted in the Un@#ﬂﬁTéiatea Cavalry. VWhen he became



2= Mr. Pred, C. Campbell, Superintendent.

gtrended he wired for money and vhen e ticket for his use
wae placed he drifted into one of our outing districts and
wes thore found and essigned to go to work,

As Andr-w is not doing enything for himpelf and is
2 congstant gource of trouble his relesse will be sdventegeous
to every ome here gnd I hope I shell receive from you for
hig use an amount that will be gufficient to pay for his
trensportation homo,

Very respectfully,

-
g
.u

Super intendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne Agency, South Dakota,
July 11, 1916.
ifr. 0. H. Lipos,

Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

This office is in receipt of & letter from relatives
of Andrew Gondon stating that his term at Carlisle expires
this year, and wishing to know if he is coming home, and,
if so, if the govermment will pay his transportation ex-
penses.

Will you kindly let me know whether Andrew's term
expires this year or not so that I can answer the inquiries
of his relatives.

Respectgiully,

AFCG/RSH

#‘T ' ﬁ’ f?”,“:z) "] £ Y e L

T2 2D . O
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INSTRUCTIONS.

1. A separate receipt voucher on this form must be properly filled out for each receipt
from sales, etc., except those covered by schedules and vouchers for lease money, land and
timber sales, pupils’ funds and the abstract of bank accounts, and submitted with the original
account current, and a copy thereof with the memorandum account current.

2. Whenever property not the product of the school, agency, or reservation is sold, the

" Mam oew find from which the art%cles sold were purchased must be given.



Formrapproved by the Comptroller of

the Treasury November §, 1912, 5—238

VTR ooiins cooniaan e

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS FROM SALES, ETC.
The United States,
In accountewith ..o - e , on account, of sale made to, or service
Fan g ered o e o e on = e W , 19
| underaathority No: oo = o Sdated oo o o e , 19 , or under section
_________________________ of Indian Office Regulations, as follows:
— State whether product of agency, school, or re@e_rv;—_ =
Naous or avmtouns o ciamactsn | Quax- |y | UME | o | o o et aBEOR ™ Dircliased. through

Indian Office, give name of vendor and date of
invoice.
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Cheyenne River Agency,S.De

July 2I,I9I6.

I'ErlOlH-IJiPPS . Supt. »
U.S.Indian School,

Carlisle,Pa.

Dear Mr.Lipps,
Thig office is in receipt of your
jetter dated July I7th,with reference to Andrew
T
Condongand his relatives have been advised of
the decision that the government will not advance
funf@s to pay his transportation home,but that,if
he carns sufficient funds himself for that purpose
this summer,s ticket will be purchased for him to
his home.

In wview of your report on this boy,it
would seem to me that,for his own best interests,he
should remsin until the expiration of his enrolment
term at Carlisle,where he con be kept under discipline-

His home on this reservation is in the

Cherry Creek aistriattof the regervation,I00 miles from



<8L

the Agency,meking it impossible for us to keep close
watch of his actions and,in view of hisg apparent bad
habits,I fear it would be but 2 short while until he
would be in trouble. However,I realize that you are
ecually averse to keeping him at your school,and we
will endeavor to keep an eye om him if he should return
here. However,while he has funds in this office to
his eredit,I think it would be advisable for him to
earn the funds by his own efforts necessary to pay
his transportation back here,and unless yom insist on
his removal from your jurisdiction,we will not advance

him any of these funds for that purpose.

Rgspectfully,

o




July 25, 1916.

AJTFeColiraeme
Acting Superintendent
Cheyenne River AZENCYy Be¢De

My dear Mre Greeneie

I have your letter of the 21st inst relative to
Andrew Conden and have te say that he wag brought in rrem the
outing last Saturday and I have bhad o talk with nim and have
declided to give nim arnother Hhance at the schools He has promised
me that he will think over what I have sald to him and he will
see me agaln.

Andrew has not been a bad boy here in school. liis
Tault is that he does not spur up and iry to make anything out of
himself. He simply drifts along and does not stick to any work
very long at a time. He looks for the easy jobs and does not stie:
t ¢ these very long.at a M It was in ny mind when I wrote
the other letter that a young man of hig age, twenty years, should
be getting out of the gonool now and getting at some definite verk
and nmake room for a younger more ambitious boY. § ‘

I will give Andrew another chance and if he does not
improve, I will then have te send him home.

Very truly yours

NRD Superintendents IM :
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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% 4 Carlisle, Pa., M ;’ 191
MM@%M @‘-7/4914

To C. E. WOGAN, D. D. S., Dr.

3 S. Hanover Sireet. Terms Cash.
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October 12, 1916.

Supte F. D. Campbell,
Cheyenne River Agency,
Cheyenne Asinny; 3% Do

Dear Sir:
This is to acknowledge the receipt of your

cheok for $32.50 dravn from the account of Andrew , “i
y 'QMGI: with which to pay his tuition at Conway Halle ; |
N H.f.::‘ﬁ: '
T
i ..Il“IL".
Very truly yours,
Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne River Agenecy,
Cheyenne Agency, ©S. Dakota.
September £8, 1916.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
U. S. Indian School,
Cerlisle, Penna,
Dear Sir:

I am enclos ing herewith check No. 4684 for $32.50,
drawn from the account of Andrew Condon to pay for his tui-
tion at Conway Hall. Will you kindly see that Andrew signs
this check and delivers it to the proper party, and oblige,

Yours truly,

5 138 e

Superintende

Lk At B
Bucdrirr G- Dot //—-/%,2/;,.47«’/7040.% Sttt
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Sept. 14th, 1916,

Mr, Fred C. Cempbell,
Superintenient, Cheyenne River Agoy.,
Gheyernne Agency, Se D. Mo
Dear Mr, Campball: .

I I ha'ée given Andmwf Condon permission %o attend
Conwey Hall in Carlisle ‘&hié ;réar. Hieg oxpenses for ‘hx-
ftion will be about $75.00 for the yeer and the bt'wka he
needs will be en additionsl expense. A

It is now Amdrew's request that I ask you %o tronge.
fer an smount for use during the yesr, but if say money is
pleced %o his eredii here he will be worried and will worry
every ome else in this office until the very last cent is
gpent, On that account I believe it will be best to sube
mit bills to you for settilement if sueh an srrapgement dces
not inconvenience you esnd you are willing %o have the matter
handled that way.

Hoping I shell hesr from you in regard to the way the
gchool expenses are to be settled, 1 em,

Very truly yours,

HX1, Superintendent,




el

1-'::,-3
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October 16, 1916.

Mre Fred C. Campvell, Supte., e
Us 8¢ Indian Agency, .
Cheyenne River, 5. D. .§§;
Dear Mre Campbell: 4i‘
Andrew Condon, a student enrolled 2t this school R

from your reservation, has reguested me towwrite you for

'
£36.00 of his funds to be used by him in the purchase of g
clothing -~ guit, hat, shkoes, shirts, stc. }"

Audrew ie now sltending Conway Hall, s preparatory
school in the town of Cesrlisle. He appears to be getting
along very well, but I nust confems thet he is & boy that is
heard o understand. He is not a tad fellow at =211, but
somehow he hes never hsd a great amount of industry and stead=
fastness of purpcse. He eppreesrs, however, to be doing better
this year, and I presume he wants %o dress like the other
boys in the school and perhaps he could not uze his funds for
& better purpose than for his school expanses.

S0 if he has fundes to his credit with you that are
not more urgently needed for other purposes, I recommend that
his regquest be granted.

Very respeetfully,

L/B : Superintendent.



Triweekly Report of -

STUDIES

Spt

CONWAY HALL

CARLISLE, PA.
W. A, HUTOHISON, HEAD MASTER
TRIWEEKLY REPORT
Condon, Andrew i o S

Qctober 14th 191

tember 19th fo

Oral

S S
|

Class Absences

piauten Average |

Remarks

Latin,

Latin Prose,
Ceesar,

Cicero,

Virgil,

Greek,

Greek Prose,
Anabasis,

Iliad,

German,
Book-keeping,
Arithmetic,
Algebra,
College Algebra,
Plane Geometry,
Solid Geometry,
Trigonometry,
Physics,
Chemistry,
English,
Reading Course,
Declamation,
Oration,
Geography,
History,

o
f
o

N en

XJ
q\"\v

36

il

| &5

0|

X}

| - V
>
L - .

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and

every three weeks thereafter.

The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests,

The passing grade is 75 per cent. o e I BRIy~ siser X
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HEAD MASTER.



October 10, 1916.

Yire P. Co Campbell, Supte,

Cheyenne River, S. D.
Dear 8ir:

Herewith I hand you bill for text books pur-
chesed by Andrew Condgn for use in attending echool at
Conway Hall in the town of Carlisle. Please draw &
check sgeinst Andrew's account for the amount and send
to me end I will see thet the bill is paild.

Very respectfully,

L/B Superintendent.



Oetober 25, 1815

Mr, Fred C, Campbell, Supt,,
Oheyenne Agency, €, D.
Dear Sir:
Complying with request contained in your
letter of Netober 18, 1818, I am returning heredith
receipted bill for books furnished {ndrew Condon by

W. ¢, Clark,

Yours very truly,

Superintendsnt,

CVP:LG
Enc,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne Agency, South Dekota,
October 16, 1916,

Mr. Os He Lipps, Supt.,
U. 5. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penns,

Dear Mr.lLipps:

Herewith enclosed find check No. 4717 for £5.60,
drawn from the account of Andrew Condon, to pay for books
purchaséd of Mrs W. C. Clarke, of Carlisle. ¥indly have
the bill receipted then returmn-to me for office files, snd
oblige,

Yours truly,

LaF . ' %
ntenden

Supe

/5% Dorrfid J;
JHfneme T5 Ao
T R /’ «émﬁ? 2

ol

(PAeir Fhdt r" ¢

)’19 E



Information regarding pupils to test :eligibility and whether in need of
Federal aid.

W
¢ 5
Date of report W 20, /?/J
Name of child_____ W/M Age..,./g,. =t =l © Grade. . 6_4
Home post office. \M?M M M’JCZ" L e e I
Tribe. . /JW% Ml ol T Degree of Indian blood ‘f‘ﬂ =

How many acres of land do you own. / 1; ﬂ ..... Location .

"

W&:ﬂm _____ M? e ;LOW ot

What is the annual ine mg'm from xour land

Do you have any other income L Lm How much B T T e (5 e (=
Is your father living -k N 8. )

Father's name

Home post office B, & ZZe : M) M /&M e ile S
1
U Bt o e— MM 4 Degree of Indian blood = = = : (,ﬂ = HPEs S e 1

[sihetallgitisen. U -l = Tt -

How mueh land does he own . __8 ﬁ‘é , 0t it a Allotment No......____ )( WO W e e |
What is its estimated value . /ﬁ:‘z fs Ceer— A=A o e e e S
What is the annual ineome from his land W el e R o B

Daps REhate any GUEer IneemeEE . o ... e g T Bt L e e e e
: W 7
IE S ihomvmaehe. o i iEees e oL ==l L

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property ..

s

Is your mother livine. ... _l=

Mother's name ,.,._, — {20 STz ..MH/&:M&{.-:T: ______________

Home post office | _/@ _ L c«gc/‘(,(,%/ __245{@:' ..... %_
?
dene Ll €2 : . 1) SR EE R Degree of Indian blood fwé/, s

Is she a citizen ... %7 Sl SR o) a7 i O e e e e o i i s -
How much land does vour motherown . 32_0; W Allotment No .X.....----_

What is its estimated valne.




‘What is the annual income from her land

Does she have any other income_ R WA . " i = AR TS . ). OSRTReal
S oy audbbilo Bl WS o S e L o IS

\‘_\' \ 5
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal }n‘opm\;\) > ] g2 h—\“ =

With whom do yvou make vour home . el ___&?Mkb’.ﬁ“’ L. L e N~

How many rooms in the house = ./i/zf”. 22T

How many live in the house

How far is your home from neavest public school = . 76’- _W G ] . o]
T =
Why do vou not attend that school __________________| : Mj_ W-A gL I ey

i

How many teachers employved there

How many geades maintained .. ..

How many mdnths of school each year .. 7 "7?14‘7?/%9_/ J

Did you ever attend a publie sechool — 2% a = el L e SRR |

If so. how long S W— . Where . “A =3 -l
How many brothers of school age have vou - @ V&M—’?}é‘*‘—w

How many sisters of sechool age have vou = 7’.2«--*2../;4{(,_ i e

Are they in school

Where.

AN b St

Ramarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Niperintendend.

NoTE.—One of these blanks should bz filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanca of th2 superintandent or som: ons designatad to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is soms doubt, suparinteniants should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Tndian Office for consideration.



CONWAY HALL YA

CARLISLE, PA.

W. A, HUTCHISON, HEAD MASTER
TRIWEEKLY REPORT

Triweekly Reportof ~ Condon, Andrew

from Qctober 15th 4 VYovember 3d S IGY

——= - — —— g —— = ——

Class

Average

Oral Written

STUDIES | Grade Absences | Remarks

!
i
Latin, | |
Latin Prose, '
Ceesar, . !
Cicero,
Virgil,
Greek,
Greek Prose, '
Anabasis,
1liad,

German, : l

Book-keeping,

Arithmetic,
Algebra,
College Algebra,

90 L C.‘M/J—Q—&J_,Q,_A—l/luvﬁ

Solid Geometry,

|
[
|
|
Plane Geometry, ' ‘
|

Physics,

|
Trigonometry, ‘
|
Chemistry, ‘

|

English,

Reading Course, g ' - |

Opration, _
577{ 2 (¢

Declamation, ' ‘
|
|

Geography, ! B 8’8 s 8’ .
|

History,

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and
every three weeks thereafter.

The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests.

The passing grade is 75 per cent. - e

HEAD MASTER.



Triweekly Report of

from - November 3d

STUDIES | Oral

Latin,
Latin Prose,

Caesar,

Cicero,
Virgil,
Greek,
Greek Prose,
Anabasis,
Iliad,

German,

Book-keeping,

Algebra, .
College Algebra, ' |
Plane Geometry, |
Solid Geometry, |
Trigonometry,
Physics,
Chemistry, :
English, : )_" 4
Reading Course,
Declamation,
Oration,

Geography,

L

History, | A

to November 24th 191
S e _.___i:- e
Written Grade | AE?:;E Absences i
_________ bt = IL_ :

7/

i

CONWAY HALL

CARLISLE, PA.

W. A HUTCHISON, HEAD MASTER

TRIWEEKLY REPORT

Condon, Andrew

Acithmetic "?/ | g0 7/ ! ‘3—/} .

Iz" = P
|
|
|
|
|

b &0
| |
19/ 7 |

—

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and

every three weeks thereafter.

The prade in this repors is boe sveraee of A2y recitabions 220 wrikten lees
The passing grade is 75 per cent.

HEAD MASTER.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

& UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cheyenne Ageney, South Dakota,

R
e s

November 2, 1916 .

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Supt.,
U. 8, Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, Pennsa.
Dear lr. Lipps:
Herewith enclosed find check No. 4738 for $35.00

drewn to the order of Apdrew Condon from his account in the

Pierre National Bank, This money is for the purpose of
puying clothing as ner your recomme ndstions in your letter

of the 16th ultimo.
Very regpectfully,
Lal. \kaﬁ:F
1-Fnc. i 2 e
Acting Superintey

Received above check Nov, 6, 1916,

(vedred Copn s




g CONWAY HALL
=

CARLISLE, PA.

W. A, HUTCHISON, HEAD MASTER

TRIWEEKLY REPORT
Triweekly Reportof Condcne, Andrew B - L

from ___November 24th to December 16th = L))

e ——— el

Average

;
STUDIES i Oral i Written Grade Class ‘ Absences
|
I
Latin, | :
Latin Prose, | '
Ceesar, | l
Cicero, | _ . ,
Virgil, | _ _ .
Creek, ‘ . _
Greek Prose, | El= : f
Anabasis, '

Iliad,

German,

Book-keeping,

Algebra,
College Algebra,

|
| |
~ Arithmetic, ‘ 2 Al | e ! IR g2 ! 2. 0 Crxsa oud—
! l '
| 1

Plane Geometry, ;

Solid Geometry,

| |
Trigonometry, ‘ | ‘
Physics, |
1

Chemistry,

&
[

English, ? / | S~ | |
Reading Course, ’ | .
Declamation, ' i i

Oration, |

Geography, | 2 | k} y ‘7‘ / - {IL;I>' ! | A na ]
History, 7 é | ¢ '{5?_/_ 5 5 | |

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and
every three weeks thereafter.
The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests.

The passing grade is 75 per cent.

_ A7

—
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HEAD .\fIASﬁ?R.
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January 4, 1916,

¥re Pred C. Camphell
Superintendent Cheyeime Agency
Oheyerne E’ti’?er, Be De

Dear firt=

Ginge writing to you yesterdav relative o the

money needsz of Andrew Condon, other hills have come t¢ me ag

fOllﬂWﬂ §
Tuition at Conway Hall $H8¢50
Repalr of eye glasses 2450
Gvrea by 5

Total $Bg:§g

The total amount Andrew must have then 1s Sixty
One Dollars and Tirty Five Conts ¢@,35). w™is includes the bill
fer beeks amounting te One Dollar ar{zi' "31@1w Tive Cents (4£1.83)
abeut which 1 wrote you yesterday.

You can send the check te me and I will see that

these bills are paid.
Vexry truly yours

Shief Clerk in Charge.



Jenusry 2, 1917.

Mr. W. C. Clarke,
6 We Main 8t.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

I have your two bills, one against And:§y%ggggggm

for $1.85, and the other for 40 cents, ageinst Henry Flcod,
and have to advise that neither of these boys hase any mcnrey
t0 his credit here. I heave wg;tten to the Superintendent
in charge of the Agensy from whieh Andrew Condongcomes and
hope that I may be able to get the money due you frem him.

Henry Flood is not a student any longer at this
gchool and I am returning his bill to you. Bis presené ad-
dress is Mertin, South Dakots. _

I would suggest that you get cash from the Indian
boys for whatever you sell to them as they have no authority
from me o run eny bills in town.

Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent



Janusry 2, 1917.

Mr. Fred C. Campbell,
Supt. Cheyenne River Agency,
Cheyenne Agency, S. D.
Desr Sir: "
I have & bill of $1.85 from one of the Book

Stores in Oarliéle against Aqggggwggﬂwﬁﬂﬂ Will you

Please send me = check for this amount from his sccount
80 that I ocan settle his debdbt.

Very truly yours, -

Superintendent
/B



L/ ¥

January 13, 1917.

Mr, W. C. Clarke,
#6 West Mein St.,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
I enclese herewith a check for Andrew
PSS i S
Condon's account for #1.85, to pay the bill for books
i i T DTN
8lso enclosed.
Plesase mail the bill receipfed to me.

Very truly yours,

D/R Chief Clerk in Charge.
2 Encs.



o

Feb. 27, 1917.

Mr. Fred C. Campbell,
Supt. Cheyenne Indian Agency,
Cheyenne Agency, S.D.
Dear Sir:
It is necessary for me to send for more of Andrew
PRSI
Condon's money 88 I have just received & bill against him for
——m.m
gome dentist work dome in 1915, this bill smounting to $5.00.
Will you please send me & check for this amount so
that I may settle his indebtedness.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



c
"'ler.-.»:_l,_
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March 2, 1917.

¥. C. Clarke,
6 West Main St.,
Cavl isle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your bill for $1.35 against Andrew Condon for one Roman
History and one Golden Treasury purchased February 6th, has been
received. I called Andrew's attention to this bill as I had given
him money several days ago to pay for whatever he bought from you
and he brought me your receipt for these two books. I think if you
will refer to your books you will find that Andrew has paid this

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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CARLISLE, PA.
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BOUGHT OF W c CLARKE

- DEALER IN-
Books. STATIONERY AND OFF[CE APPLIANCES
6 WEST MAIN STREET
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February 14, 1817

¥r. ,r, m Campbell, Supt.,
: Cneyenne Agency, 8. D,

; 1 am in receipt of your letter of the Bth
tant enclosing a check ‘or $13.00 for Andrew

SR

Yours very truly,

Superintendant,

m...ﬂ.' ”?+

|| |||| Iil II | Illu I W
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5-1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Cheyenne iAgencr, o. Dekotae,

February 8, 1917,

yr. 0. H, Lipps, “upt.,
U. 2. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penns.
Deser Nr¢ Lipps:
In response to your letter of the 27th ultimo,

asking for money for Andrew Condon, I esm enclosing herewith

check Mo. 4864 in the sum of $12.00.
Very resnectfully,

Lak.

1-Enc. 77{;9 W

superintendent

February 14, 1917.
Received $12,00,

L iz i s,
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Final Report of

Term

CONWAY HALL

CARLISLE, PA.

W. A, HUTCHISON. HEAD MASTER

KFINAL REPORT

g Condon;.(, Andrew

191 6

STUDIES

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th Final

Tri-Weekly | Tri-Weekly | Tri-Weekly | Tri-Weekly | Tri-Weekly  Exam.

Term
Grade

Absences

Rel'llll’ks

Latin,

Latin Prose,
Ceesar,

Cicero,

Virgil, ‘

Greek,
Anabasis,

Iliad,

German,
Book—keeping.ﬂ
Arithmetic, x,
Algebra,
College Algebra,
Plane Geometry,
Solid Geometry,
Trigonometry,
Physics,
Chemistry,
English, .%
Reading Course,
Declamation,
Oration,
Geography,
Phys. Geography,
History,

g1

gl

74

71

7¢

7y

|2/

g2

7 | 41

11

76 | 7§

o

73

1|

Z 2

$2-| P52 §

73 | &

i g

44

706

il

g0

Final reports are submitted to patrons at the end of the terms.

The passing grade is 75 per cent.

HEAD MASTER.
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Feb. 12, 1917.

Fred. C. C=zmpbell,

Supt, Cheyenme Indian Agency,
Ghsyarma, Jels

Dear Sir:

I wrote you on the 27th of Jonunary thet Andrew

i
Condon, & pupil of this schoolfrom your agency, needed more of
his money in your hands with which to purchase books amd other

gtationery foxr the new term in ecchool. I have not heard from

you relative to this letters He' has been to my office seversl -

times and seems anxious to get this monay..If you spprove of
this request plesse zend me the smount which was #12.00.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent/



Jamnunary 27, 1917.

¥r. Pred C. Campbell, Surt.,
Cheyenne igency,
Cheyenne, S. D.

Dear Sir:

W

he will need #7.50 of his money im your hands to purchese
books and other stationery for the new term in school. He
&lso says that he is in need of a pair of good shoes cost-
ing about $4.50. If you approve of hie request for this
amount, $12.00, you can send it to me and I will see that
it is spent for what he has requested.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.

\



1 an in receipt of your letter of the 9th
inetant snclosing check No, 4335 in the amount of
$61.35 to cover the indsbtedness of Andrew Condons

Yours very truly,

Chief Clerk in



Sheyenne Agency, S. Dekota,
Jermery 9, 1917 . aill

In &aaorﬂanc& with your letter of the 4th instant, !E 1

I &m eneldaing‘herewiﬁh check Ho. 4835 in the sum of pﬁl.&ﬁ, s

ecover the indebtedness of Andrew Condon.
——— TP

Very reepecifully,

uuperintendent

L
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Jamusry 13, 1917.

I enclose herewith a check for £48.50

uition w cﬁn expenses for the winter end
AT

Please send the receipt to me.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk in Charge.




e, Pa— S S o~ 191

AS STUDENT FOR K/ oclee ¥ 2o g TERM, 191 7

To Unpaid Balance from Preceding Term . . . . . . . |

Tuition, Boarding, ete.

Bl mhon, . 2 o ro e ST = AT o
R Tthletic Uharcm BN~ L L o o | C 3l v—p
B coriyy e AT L s ] el

“ Chemistry .

CREDITS !$_ 7 .-‘5': L0

==

— = o
— @ - T
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w181

"

o w181,

TREASURER'S OFFICE
DENNY HALL

RECEIVED PAYMENT IN FULL,

TREASURER.

== : e R

The Term Bills are payable to John S. Bursk, Treasurer, as follows :

The Fall Term ten days from opening of term.

Winter Term ten days from opening of term.

Spring Term ten days from opening of term.

Extension of time may be granted for the payment of bills for satis-
factory reasons.

Failure to attend to this matter renders a student liable to cxclusion,
from College. i

240
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Carlisle, Pa., /’KW% /;-f=/> i ‘91?

To Conway Mhall, b

WIC
AS STUDENT FOR % g £ cmes e TERM, 1917

To Unpaid Balance from Preceding Term . . . .
sibaition. Baarding ate. v ' Ll gisss Sel i,

i.
Prttatian: LT e S R e ! 4‘1}*'5 )
ictAthlatic Charge = WG (EFIT [ P ..____.j| "

.................... =159
“ Chemistry - |

“ Conwayan

CREDITS i
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TREASURER'S OFFICE
DENNY HALL

RECEIVED PAYMENT IN FULL,

/%, VIR

The Term Bills are payable to John S. Bursk, Treasurer, as follows :

The Fall Term ten days from opening of term.

Winter Term ten days from opening of term.

Spring Term ten days from opening of term.

Extension of time may be granted for the payment of bills for satis.
factory reasons.

Failure to attend to this matter renders a student liable to cxclusion
from College.

%uj?,&ca,&, Lt 2,

7

TREASURER.




)2

HMareh 13, 1917,

Andrew Condon:

e —————

Dear Andrew:

After you letft the office yesterday Miss Georgenson
went over all the checks which had been drawm from your sccount
Sinee June 1916 snd was umeble to find sny drewn in favor of
Dr. Bésahoar, 80 I concluded that this bill had not been paid and
sent your check for $5.00 to the dentist this moruninge.

Respectfully,
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I am in receipt of your letter of the
I instant enclosing check for $5.00 made payable
the order of Arires Condon to pay for his dental

Yours very truly,

Superintendant,

Wi




51142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne Ageney, 5. Dakota.

Warch 7, 1917,

Mr. O. H. Lipps, Supt.,

U. 5. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penna,

Desr Sir:

Find enclosed herewith check No. 4944 in the sum of
$5.00, drawn from the account of Andrew Condon, and made pay-
able to his order to pay for his dental bill. This is in
answer to your letter of the 27th ultimo,

Very truly yours,

LalF.
1-Ene. Zf"'
S

Superintende



s

March 13, 1917.

¥r. C. 5. Easehoar,
#1 Bast High St.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Bir:

I enclose herewith Andrew Condon'e check For $5.u0

e

to settle his indebtedness to you. TIlease return the receipt
'50 N8 «

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.

e
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CONWAY HALL

CARLISLE, BPA.

W. A. HUTCHISON, Ped. D., Head Master.

Maxreh 7, 3917

Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

My cdear Sir:-

I herewith enclose the report of Mr, Condon.and Mr.
Blythe for the past tri-weekly. Mr. Condon iQHEET“ﬁ?Tﬁgyvery well
in part of his work., He says his eyes trouble him. . I was going
to allow him to double his English, but he thought he could not do
it on account of this trouble. This explains why Blythe is taking
an extra English class and Condon is not,

Yours respectfully,

W. A. Hutchison



CONWAY HALL

CARLISLE, PA.

W. A. HUTCHISON, HEAD MASTER

TRIWEEKLY REPORT
Triweekly Report of Condon, Andrew

from  Januery 26th __to February 23rd 917

STUDIES Oral ’ Written Grade Class Absences Remarks

Average

p [
Latin, .
Latin Prose,

Casar,

Cicero, i ‘
Virgil,
Greek. j
Greek Prose, [
Anabasis, | ‘

|

|

|

|

|

Ihad,

1
|
1
German, ‘
|
|

Book-keeping, ]

Arithmetic, | ¥ Jé S 59 v ¢ i
Algebra,

|
!,
College Algebra, ‘
|
|

Plane Geometry,
Solid Geometry,
Trigonometry,

Physics,

English,
Reading Course,

|
|
Chemistry,
|

Declamation, |

Oration, : .

Geography, 5 D S8 T ¢ SR I -/Q’ZL" -
History, i ‘ e 2y | o Fel i e o : -

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and
every three weeks thereafter.

The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests.

The passing grade is 75 per cent.

FIEF AT A\TAST T2
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To C. E. WOGAN., D. D. S., Dr.
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FROM 1 £}

BOARD—-NURSE

EROM-_—_ - TO
APOTHECARY
AMBULANCE
GENERAL
OPERATING ROOM .
TELEPHONE .
X-RAYS

LABORATORY EX.
TOTAL

Medicn-Chivurg cal Hospital 7

CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

No. _363_5_0__ PHILADELPHIA, / 7191 (‘Q
Rorviped from 2Ll Lo C/\Mﬁﬂi
vz

T R e P

J (nwr ¥ Bollars,
IN SETT/LEM EN'{TJOF ACCOUNT ANNEXE

I
§ o — Z / /\Q U

FOR MEDICO CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL |

/N




BOARD—PATIENTS

FROM TO

BOARD—NURSE

FROM TO

APOTHECARY

AMBULANCE

GENERAL

OPERATING ROOM .

TELEPHONE .

X-RAYS

LABORATORY EX.

TOTAL

, @

i
L

11>
Medico-Chirurgiral Hospital
No 35952 PHILADELPHIA Mo r< 191/

Rerpived from

R e

Bollars,

IN SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT ANNEXED.
/

$

FOR MEDICO-CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL



BOARD—PATIE
R o 5
FROM T‘ro__ -

BOARD—-NURSE

FROM TO

APOTHECARY

AMBULANCE

GENERAL

OPERATING ROOM .

TELEPHONE .

X-RAYS

LABORATORY EX.

TOTAL

Medicn-Chi. woiral BHospitalls -
35953 PHILADELPHIA r Mo___( é‘,g, &

Received from L ; Y Ada
_ - Bollars,

IN SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT ANNEXED,

S | et

FOR MEDICO-CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL




Triweekly Report of

from___ February 23

CONWAY HALL 7) S

CARLISLE, PA,

W. A, HUTCHISON, HEAD MASTER

TRIWEEKIYY

Condon, Adrew

to

March 16 191

REPORT

STUDIES

Oral

Written

Grade

Class

Average

Absences | Remarks

Latin,

Latin Prose,
Ceesar,

Cicero,

Virgil,

Greek,

Greek Prose,
Anabasis,

Iliad,

German,
Book-keeping,
Arithmetic,
Algebra,
College Algebra,
Plane Geometry,
Solid Geometry,
Trigonometry,
Physics,
Chemistry,
English,
Reading Course,
Declamation,
Oration,
Geography, ;
History, v

N

iz

£P

i
N

>S

|3 a5

2 Mot |

s S i I

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and

every three weeks thereafter.

The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests.

The passing grade is 75 per cent.

HEAD MASTER.
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\ April 3, 1917.

Fe ¢ Campbell,

Supt. Cheysmme River Indien Ageney,
Cheyenne Agency, S.D.

Dear Sir:

Joseph Yellowhead, one of our pupils from
your sgenocy, comes to me with 2 request that youﬁend
him §60+00 of his money in your hends. He would like
to use & part of thies money to have his teeth attend-
ed to. You sen send me whatever amount you think
necessary snd I will place it fto his oredit and super-
vise the expenditure of sama. -

b, S s

I Wolte what you say relative to /ndrew Condon's

Fray,

request for §15.00 snd sgroe with you that this monéf
should net be {egken from his agency funds.

Very truly yours,

DiR Superintendont.



‘! 51142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Che yeninie Lliver iLgeney,
Cheyvenne Agerncy, o. Dakota.
MErch £9, d8E7r:
SupPt. GarlﬁﬁiﬁzIﬁdiaﬁ'SGHOQl,
Carlisle, Penne.
Dear Piw:
e el T am enclosing herewith for your information a let-

cer from Andrew Condon, which is self-explanstory.

In renly I have to0 s&y thet he has drswn alresdy
gince Peptember 28, last, 151.456. The fund from which he
",; hags been drawing is his Oioux Henefits, which 1s now nearly
‘axhaus ted.

Jhe indebtedness wh{oh he has incurred hag no beer-
ing on his sehool expenses snd I do not think the setme should
be paid from his account in this office. Towever, the debt
" ; shonuld be paid, and it might be & good lesson te him to meke

him earn the money to pay lir. Pell. He would at least find
out that it takes a grest deel lonmger time to earn B1H.00 then
"V/it does for him to spend 115.00.
| I note that he is planning on returning to this ress
ervation fer the summer, Plesce advige him that his money
deposited in this office will het be checked against to pay

his expenses either way. e would develop more gharacter
and be more of & man if he would take sdvantage of the Outing

and earn at least & part of his school expencges for next year.

¥



hing responsibilities. I wonld ag;_;:-gge.g.t tha t Andrew
in the Bast, and not only complete what Cerlisle osn

Very respectfully,

f _’.( o

Sunerintenden t ' i




o Clips

‘ﬁf\‘b ‘ i w5 k|
WY gehtt
2 oo g
L0 o ' AN
X e W P 1 n
KEAADN nw-‘-\"y"* LR STEREN e s
e \ @;
\ b
‘\

g [5 A "\'}(_,\“;\\ e N $“#~\~t
. gﬁmf—ﬂcﬁf @w/fr.;—hﬁ& e J‘dc;;wW
: o Mean, Lol oSS s silsemr e kst

LA™ . LA B -
\

MMQPW' 575,“7
Leptideh; By #e eaece 24, : ¥
W%MMMWLMJL dLope b



el Sosaslgy (UMb are %,_W?. VLN Y ity B e O

/Q(/’rﬂ/ R A Q)Z—A//é&z
. O A R s maﬂw§%,
S, W § L S ny '
s fd ¥ o INY T S
\ s shag 8-
N Y &\
53 ;h \a\
S SR ST\
LT



/
U

April 20, 1917.

lr. Fred C. Campbell
Superintendent Cheyenne River Agency
Cheyenné, 3+ De

Daar LD

This 1is to inform you that Andrew Conden
deserted Trom the schoel lagt Wednesday. Cards recelved
at the school 1ndicate that he is on his way wests

i have learned since he left,; that he
cached & monay order for Fifty Nollars-at the poats
office, 'mils the pest-office authorities ccoperate
with us to the extent that they will not cash any noney
orders Tor pupils excepting those coning te them through
the office here, in thig case they did, becauge Andrew
in some way had gotten Dr. Hutchingon, Headuasber at
Conway Hall, an imneccent pariy, to identify him,

Andrew!s cgonduet while at carlisley has
beer. 30 generally unreliable that I would not want
him to return here even though he has not completed

his Tull temm.
Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent,'
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

April 19,1817,

Supt. Francis;

Dear Sir;

Andrew Condon is reported to me as running he
has not been seen on the cappus since 11:30 A.M. yester-

day.

Mogt respectfully,

LAy Sl

Major. S

LBM



CONWAY HALL /
CARLISLE, PA. | : . O

} 7
W, A, HUTCHISON, HEan MASTER l'/ \)

TRIWEEKLY REPORT

Triweekly Reportof _ Condon, Andrew S SR e

from.—— Maxrch 27th to __April 14th 917

Class
Average

STUDIES Oral Written Grade Absences Remarks

Latin,

Latin Prose,

—
!
|
|
|
|

Ceesar, |

Cicero,
Virgil, | '
Greek, : ‘
Greek Prose, ‘
Anabasis, ‘ '
Iliad, i

German, | |

Book-keeping,
Arithmetic, é}‘ e igbg | 32(
Algebra, | |

College Algebra,
Plane Geometry,
Solid Geometry.,

Trigonometry,

Chemistry, |

|
|
Physics, i
|
|

e e s

N
\\J)

English, \5}

Reading Course,

Oration,

History, Q-;\ i) ‘)’

|
|
Declamation, | I '_ i ; '
|
70 | 7 ‘ Wi
| i
| |

Geography, ?/ ﬁ? .
T S 2%

Triweekly reports are submitted to patrons and students at the end of the first four weeks of each term and
every three weeks thereafter.

The grade in this report is the average of daily recitations and written tests.

The passing grade is 75 per cent.

- HEAD MASTER,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR |

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

190
L «

Mr.dJohn Frameis, Jr.,S
UeSsIndian School,

Carligle, Pa.

atter dated April 20,con-

gehool of Andrew Condon,
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g i [ 3 .
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ey el E ol i et . T VR i =

e ot the digtrcicts on 1ie reservation,about 1256 miles
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In 7ie of vour' stetements gz To hi yadnet while
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enrol’ it Eari¥sle ,wa will no attempt te retum

him in the eyent that he shemld redquest reinatatement.
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References is made %o your
letter of &y 17, 1917, regarding the

wishes for the future.
I will be glad to consider

our case townrds the 1latter part of Lugust
:C Eﬂu aam to bring it to my atiention at

Very truly yours,

JFIR Superintenient.

JI II

F IIII IIJ|I .II |

AR 1] ) '_II L3
[/ ”L .|I'|| oy A ]_
I
i Il _ I (Emte
il i 13 e o
o L T II'|1 F o
o I m




By /5, (j @&
oy

7 /7//”/7
P Gt e W

nt 4v a m;i

ﬂ/f'/

Jos il Jf,“,;
%%&7’ J&J}w—;

Fave rhe ehawic That o












2 gl
i
ol

Mr. Andrew Cendon
Box 18

Cherry Creek, U. D.
Dear Andrewiw

I have glven your request for re-enrolment
at this school careful consgideration, have congulted
Wwith those whe were nogt closely associated with
you while you werc a pupil here and have datided that
I canmot grant your request to return to Carlisle.

rlisle is ftrying harder and harder
each year Lo get inte its ranks youne men with
nevler purposes and higher aims, am-itious young
men who are willing te work, and to weed out these '
young fellows who are here with no other purpose
than to have Jjust an easy good time without any
effort on their part. Your record, I am sorzy
to say, shows that you belong to the last class
I name. _

If you are in real earnest svoud
furthering your education, you will net let this
letier discourage you. You will mare other plans
Tor yourself and I hope you will.

vexry truly yours

Superintendent.
HED |



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

TELEGRAM Depree, S. Ds,

Auge 17, L0
| M
Sent to
John Francis, Supt.,
Car 1lisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
T.et me know at once when to return to school.
Andrew Sylvester Condone

Paid

Western Union.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT | gfgm' | RATE—PAID

(Name of Telegraphk Company,)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise moted



5—1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

QJW %vb D0 oz
MW e, | o /«uz;,w/ /7 J&f’w
B/&M ;& 77/7 7/@{,_,7- oy G 7@ PUey




Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL - ] CLASS OF SERVICE [SYMBOL
Day Message é o \a Day Message
Day Letter Blue ZEE Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite RN L!_N“m Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL 2 Night Letter NL

If none of these thres symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isaday message. Other-

B If none of these three symbols
: appears after the check (number of
words)this isaday message. Other-

wise its character is indicated by the

wi character is indicated by the
8! appearing after the check. NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.
Western Union Building e : = F}"\
“ Tl - (4] \ -
RECEIVED AT 1830 West High St. (¥l VLA-»J L‘?_._—:.l P
21P S 10 Carlisle, Pa. ;

JOHN FRANCIS JR
CARE INDIAN SCHOOL CARL$SLE PA

DUPREE 80 DAK 1210Pi AUG 17TH 1917 i J ]/ (f/

LET ME KNOW AT ONCE VIHEN TO RETURN TO SCHOOL
ANDREVI S__Y!fVESTEF-’ CONDON

402PM



R 7//¢

¥r. Andrew C@ndt‘ﬂ
Care Yotredrar-tarliale,Pa,.
Dear Andrewi=1 have baen requested by Nr. Randolph, the
Chief Clerk at the Cneyenne RiVer Agency te send the
enclosed chesk foy 26 osnts te you and te ask you to have
1t casti?d 2% once as they want te clese accounts out there.
Plﬂ&aa Of‘mpl'y with &r. "”.&Z‘Idﬁlph's Wiﬂneﬁo

Very truly yours

CiBetOo M 2y H:"L}'i’.}f*lijh
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cheyenne Agerney, S. Dakota,

February 15, 1918.

¥r. John Prancis Jr., Supt.,
U. 5. Indian School,
Carlisle, Fenna.

Desr Sir:

I wonder if you cannot locate Andrew Condon for me
and send him the enclosed check No. 5417 for 26 cents. I am
anxious to close out his account here, and think he might be
ready for this check. It represents the interest that accu-
mulated on his funds while they were in benk during the six
months ended December 31, 1917. I shall appreciate it very
mueh if you will tell him to be sure and cash the check so it
will not remain outstanding. Sometimes our Indians destroy
checks of small amounts of money. They want a lot or none at
aill.

Thanking you in adveance, I am,

Very truly wyours,
e ¢ e

Chief Clerk.
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